A-15/9/RD



Faculty of Science, Palacký University Olomouc

Dean's decision

A-15/9/RD

AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO DEAN'S DECISION A14/8/RD ON GRANTING ALLOWANCES, GIFTS, AND RETURNABLE LOANS FROM SOCIAL FUND OF THE FACULTY OF SCIENCE, PALACKÝ UNIVERSITY OLOMOUC

Content: Amendment no. 1 to Dean's decision on Granting

allowances, gifts, and returnable loans from Social fund of

the Faculty of Science, Palacký University Olomouc

Drafted by: Head of HR department

Force and

effect: 1.12.2015

Distribution: Dean, Vice-deans, Secretary of the Faculty

list Heads of departments

Archive

THIS TRANSLATION IS OF INFORMATIVE FUNCTION, THE WORDING IS NOT OFFICIAL. CZECH LANGUAGE PREVAILS IN THE CASE OF ANY DISPUTES.

I. Subject matter of the amendment:

This amendment alternates the wording of Article 1 "Types of allowances and regulations for their granting" sec. 3 "Allowance for cultural and sport activities, physical therapy, vitamins and vaccination" as follows:

- a) Employees of the Faculty may be given a monthly one-off allowance in the amount of CZK 300,- in the form of non-monetary coupons (so called unichecks). The allowance will be paid out usually by the time of calculating salary for the month in which the right to this allowance emerged.
- b) The monthly allowance may be granted in form of lease of facilities for sport, social or rehabilitation purposes.
- c) Contribution may be granted as a one-off ticket of pass to cultural, sport and rehabilitation facilities.

Sec. 2 "Allowance for cultural and sport activities, physical therapy, vitamins and vaccination" of Article 3 "Procedure of granting allowances" is relevant only for letter 3a) of Article 1 thereof.

II. Final provisions

- 1. Other provisions of Dean's decision on Granting allowances, gifts, and returnable loans from Social fund of the Faculty of Science, Palacký University Olomouc are not subject to change.
- 2. This decision was negotiated with the Committee of the Basic organization of higher education's trade union at PrF UP on 30.11.2015.
- 3. This decision enters into force and effect on 1.12.2015.

prof. RNDr. Ivo Frébort, CSc., Ph.D. Dean of the Faculty of Science